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NETRetlonal Mobility Authorlty

Stat€ment of Net Posltlon
Mdrch 37, 2021

Assets

Current Assets

Cash in Local Operat¡ng Fund

Cash - Toll Revenue & Operating Funds

Cash - Construct¡on Fund

Ioll Revenue and Fees Rece¡vable

Prepaid lnsurance and Other
Totel Current Assets

Noncurrent Assets

Cash - Debt Seruice Reserye Funds

Cap¡tal Assets

Toll49 - Right of Way

Toll 49 - lmprovements
Toll 49 - Brldces

Tol¡ 49 - Highway

Toll 49 - Gantries and Other
Construction in Progress

Website and Off¡ce Equipment

Truck and Maintenance Equipment

Lease Asset - Office Space

Accumulated Deprec¡ation

Capital Assets Net of Depreciat¡on

Total Assets

Deferred Outflows of Resources

Pension Contr¡butions after Measurement Date

Difference in Prcjected and Actual Earnings on Pension Assets

D¡fference between Expected and Actual Pension Experience

Changes ¡n Pension Assumptions

Total Deferred Outflows of R$ources

Total Assets and Defêrred Outflom of Resources

L¡ab¡l¡t¡es

Current Liabil¡ties

Accounts Payable - Operating Fund
. Accounts Payable - General Fund

Accounts Payable - Operations and Maintenancê Fund

Accounts Payable - Renewal and Replacement Fund

Accounts Payable - Construction Fund

Accounts Payable - Other
Accrued lnterest Payable

Current Portion - Compensated Absences

Current Port¡on - Subord¡nated Lien Bonds Payable

Current Portion - Senior Lien Bond Payable

Total Current Liabil¡ties

Long Term Liabilities
Compensated Absences

Sen¡or Lien Boñds Payable

Subordinated L¡en Bonds Payable

Unamort¡zed Bond Premiums

Total LongTerm L¡abilit¡es

Total Liab¡lities

Deferred lnflows of Resources

Difference ¡n Pþjected and Actual Earnings on Pension Assets

D¡fference between Expected and Actual Pension Expeíence
Total Deferred lnflows of Resources

Total Liab¡l¡ties and Deferred lnflows of Resources

NetAssets
lnvested in Capital Assets

Net Assets

Board Restricted for Prior¡ty Prcjects for 2021

Total Net Assets

5 274,t26
24,093,r45

2,724,540

4,443,389

720,!95
31,655,395

75,283,524 15,283,524

47,904,Ã04

r329,738
84,286,695

227,612,A90

16,558,146

3,387,690

226,259

440,872

75,909
(ss,78e374)

51,904

10,250

24,476
492

9,819

126,968

767,627

207,566

350,850

2,243,725

32,379

600,000

720,OOO

326,034,249

372,973,2O8

87,462

s 373,050,670

5 4,458,328

18,690

124,015,000

54,115,000

2237a,877

72,237

24,62r

r43,533,542
22,657,624

7,852,477

200,527,50r

204,98s,829

36,858

205,022,687

168,037,983

s 373,060,670Total Liab¡lltles, Deferred lnllows of Resources and Net Assets



Operat¡ng Revenue

Toll Revenue - Electron¡c

Toll Revenue - Video
Less: Video Processing and Collection Costs

Toll Revenue, Net

County Contributions
Total Operat¡ng Revenue

Operating Expenses

Accounting Fees

Aud¡t¡ng Fees

Legal Fees

Professional Service - lnsurance Review & Human Resources

Employee Salaries and Benefits
Board and Staff Travel

Off¡ce and Related Expenses

Rent

Surety Bonds, Dues, and Trustee Fees

lT Support
Website Maintenance

Other General Expenses

Board Supplies and Expenses

Public lnvolvement
NETRMA Market¡ng Expenses

Software/Hardware
Annual Report

Total Operating Expenses

NETReg¡onal Mobil¡ty Author¡ty
Statement of Revenues and Expenses

For the Months Ended March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2O2O and
For the 6 Months Ended March 31, 2027 and March 31, 2020

Month to Date

Mat 2O2I

Month to Date

Mat 2O2O

Year to Date Mar

2027
Yearto Date Mar

2020

Year to Date

Variance

Amt

Year to Date

Variance

s r,o90,297 s
763,400

(308,018)

t,545,679

7,545,679

9s0,809

849,394
(334,305)

1,465,898

1.46s.898

485

1,000

34,740

80,455

7,740
4,978

5,167

498

3,679
780

(340)

24

4,301.

18,795

26

9.116

165,444

S 6,030,66s S

4,M8,730
í.720.2221

7,400
35,700

88,494
16,000

570,782

9s8

24,575

31,004

19,303

2t,20L
5,070

46s8
7,320

42,226

1t2,357
L4,t87
9.642

948,877

6,337,262 s
4,501,838

f1.836.0901

6,092
35,000

t74,86t

508,755

10,356

32,067

30,773

20,557
26,220

6,360

428

954
10,960

173,595

76,349

12,936

7.066.257

(300,s97)

(s3,708)

115,868

4,692
(700)

86,367
(16,000)

(2,O27)

9,398

3,492
(231)

r,248
5,019

7,290
(4,2301

(6,366)

(31,266)

67,238
2,162

3,294
t77 3AO

-4.75%

-7j9%
-6.37%

-2.65%

o.oo%

-2.6s%

rr.ol%

77.O2%

-2.OO%

49.39%

o.oo%

-o.40%

90.7s%

70.89%

-o.75%

6.O7%

t9.14%
20.28%

-988.32%

-667.30%

-2a5.27%

35.28%

13.22%

2s.46%

8,758,573 8,997,010 (238,437\

8,758,573 8,997,010 Q38.4371

19,606

4000
85,018

20
q q?¿

5,167

15,860

3,857

780

32

2,725

12,534

17,540

297

r47
173,r77



MbtØ

Toll 49 Operating Expenses

Project Director

General Engineering Consultants

Toll Ma¡ntenance Support
Toll Operating System Support
Roadway Maintenance
lnsurance Expense

Total Toll 49 Operating Expenses

Operating lncome (Loss)

Other lncome (Expense)

lnterest lncome
lncome on lnvestments (Net of Fees)

Depreciation Expense

lnterest Expense

lnsurance Proceeds - Truck Damage

Loss on Truck Disposal

Miscellaneous lncome

Total Other lncome (Expense)

Change ¡n Net Posit¡on

NETReg¡onal Mobil¡ty Author¡ty
Statement of Revenues and Expenses

Forthe Months Ended March 31,2027 and March 31,2020 and
For the 6 Months Ended March 31,2O2I and March 31, 2020

Month to Date

Ma!2027

8,788

43,787

26,Osg

20,436

95,a27

10,013

204,304

r,t68,264

745

(896,s30)

(634,284l,

Month to Date

Mar 2020

Year to Date Mar
2027

Year to Date Mar
2020

Year to Date

Variance

Amt

Year to Date

Variance

%

6,585

71,173

26,500

!4,738
(s8,076)

5.352

26,38s

181,099

L90,237

r24,697
662,837

36.387

(s,367,2541

(3,810,976)

35,527

72,640
159,000

186,833
áqo ?tq

40,158

275,76a
(1,374\

(s,275,2431

(3,831,004)

36,622
(28,s80)

7.723

9,L42
(1094s9)

(3t,2371,

62,L36
(203,612],

3,77t

(269,4s3)

r,374
(92,011)

20,o28
(36,6221

28,580

3,290

2s.73%

-M93r%
-19.65%

33.26%

-44.34%

9.39%

2A.t4%

-5.58%

-97.77%

-100.00%

7.74%

-o.52%

-700.oo%

-700.oo%

292.97%

3.97%

39.79%

5,672

1,294,7a2

22,678

(880,1s3)

(626,2021,

t.227.642 953.383 (268,2s91

6,s88,0s4 6,977,370 (389,316)

6,31s

1,864 t,L23 4,473
11.528.20s) (7,482,ss41 ßJ67.5021 1,8.822.6281 ß44.8741

S (3s9,941) 5 í87]721 S es79.4481 S (1.84s.2s8) S t734.1901



North East Regional Mobility Author¡ty
Revenues and Expenses - Budget to Actual Compar¡son

6 Month Per¡od Ended March 31, 2021

Actual Budget
Var¡ance YTD Variance %

YTDYTD

Operat¡ng Revenue

Toll revenue - electron¡c, gross

Less: Toll Transact¡on Costs (System HUB)

Toll revenue - electronic, net

Toll revenue - v¡deo, gross

Toll violation fees, gross

SWC Group Video & Fees Collect¡ons

Less: V¡deo Processing Costs

Video lmage Rev¡ew Costs

SWC Group Collection Expense

Hab¡tual Violator Expense

Toll revenue ând feès - v¡deo, net

County Contributions

Total OperatlnS Revenue

Operating €xpenses:

Accounting

Auditing

Legal fees

Profess¡onal Serv¡ces - lnsurance Review & Human Resources

Employee salar¡es and benefìts

Boãrd ând Staff Travel/Professional Dev

Offìce and related expenses/Postage

Rent

Surety bonds, dues and trustee fees

lT support

Webs¡te ma¡ntenance

Other general expenses

. Board Supplies and Expenses

Marketing

Public lnvolvement

Software/Hardware

Annual Report

Financial Adv¡sor D¡sclosure Fee

Bond Counsel Services

Moody's Annual Monitoring Fee

Total Operating Expenses

Toll 49 Operat¡ng Expenses

Project director

General engineering consultants

Toll ma¡ntenance support

Toll equ¡pment repairs

Toll operat¡ng system support

Roadway ma¡ntenance

lnsurance expense

Total Toll 49 Operat¡ng Expenses

operating lncome (Loss)

Other lncome (Expense)

lnterest ¡ncome

Pr¡or¡ty Projects

Deprec¡ation Expense

lnterest Expense

Miscellaneous lncome

Total Other lncome (Expense)

s 6,030,66s s 6,31o,soo

(414,376J 1447,73s1

5,616,289 5,868,765

s (279,83s)

27,360

(252,476l.

2,34L,500

1,559,2s0

245,700

(1,0s3,203)

(110,700)

1727,7641

(1.8,27s\

2,942,548 L59,737

20,000 (20,000)

8,871,313 (L12,7401

-4%

-6%

2,394,539

r,95L,664

LOL,927

0,ßo,es7l
(LL7,4tsl

(s3,231)

(4,203l,

3,L42,284

s3,039

392,41,4

í43,773l.
(77,79sl.

(6,71s)

74,533

-4%

2%

25%

-59%

7%

6%

-5A%

-77%L4,072

5%

-ro0%

8,758,573

1,850

(17,8s0)

109,006

(16,000)

44,078

5,292

.72,27sI

-L%

1.,400

35,700

88,494

16,000

sLo,782

9s8

28,575

31,004

19,303

21,,201,

5,070

4,658

7,320

112,357

42,226

14,787

9,642

948,877

26,38s

181,099

168,770

2t,467

t24,697

662,837

36,387

L,22L,642

554,800

6,250

16,300

31,004

16,8s0

27,250

7,000

300

4,250

150,000

s0,000

8,s00

7,250

2,250

2,500

5,750

1,108,854

3,250

17,850

197,500

35,000

770,768

240,OOO

37,500

179,750

713,983

35,000

1,412,001,

(2,4s3)

6,049

1,930

(4,3s8)

(3,070)

37,643

7,774

(5,687)

(2,3e21

2,250

2,500

5,750

L59,977

570/o

-L00%

55%

L00%

8%

85%

-75%

0%

-L5%

22%

28%

-L453%

_72%

2s%

t6%
-67%

-33%

r00%

100%

-100%

1,4%

25%

-6%

30%

43%

37%

7%

-4%

13%

-67%

-L00%

0%

L00%

-5%

(s,367,2s41

(3,810,976)

4,473

(9,167,sO2ì. (9,601,187)

s 13,2s0,72s)

6,s88,0s4 6,350,459

6,315 79,r87

(383,909)

(s,42s,000)

(3,811,466)

8,615

(10,331)

71,,230

16,033

55,0s3

. 57,746

(1,387)

190,359

(L2,872].

383,909

57,746

490

4,473

433,685

237,596 40/o

Totâl Nêt lncome 5 Q,57e,4481 s 67r,28r -2r%


